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ELECTRIC TARIFF

SERVICE AGREEMENT SUMMARY

AGREEMENT WITH: WRB Refining L.P.

POINTS OF SERVICE: WRB Refining L.P. Refinery and Chemical
Complex near Borger, Texas.

APPLICABILITY: Transmission service at or above 69 kV.
RATE: Scrvice Availability Charge Per Month: $2.272.00

Energy Charge:
$0.006341 per kWh for all kWh used during the month

Demand Charge:
$ 16.45 per kW of demand used per month during each summer month
$ 11.45 per kW of demand used per month during each winter month

SUMMER MONTHS: The billing months of June through September.
WINTER MONTHS: The billing months of October through May.

OPTIONAL SERVICE: Customers receiving service under this rate may elect to receive interruptible
service under the Interruptible Credit Option.

NOTE: All meter readings of service under this tariff at common voltage levels will be combined for
billing purposes.

TERMS OF PAYMENT: Net n 16 days after mailing date: 5 percent added to bill after 16 days. If the
sixteenth day falls on a holiday or weekend, the due date will be the next work day.

DETERMINATION OF DEMAND: The kW determined from the Company’s demand meters for the
30-minutc period of Customer’s greatest kW use during the month, but not less than 70 percent of
the highest demand established in the preceding eleven months.
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REC CREDIT: 69 kV Customers who provide written notice to the Commission pursuant to PURA
§39.904(m-1) and Commission rcgulations promulgated thercunder, shall receive a credit of
$0.000105 per kWh to their electric billings. Customers who receive REC credits under this tariff
do not share in any REC costs and shall not be eligible to receive revenue credits for sales of RECs

by the Company.

LOSS ADJUSTMENT: Meter readings used for billing shall be increased to include transformation
losses when metering is installed on the secondary side of any voltage transformation under 69 kV
made on Customer’s side of the Point of Delivery.

LINE EXTENSIONS: All cost of equipment, supplics, and labor related to the installation cost of
facilitics necessary to make service available shall be paid by the Customer in advance. No
transformation will be made by the Company at the point of service.

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: Company will install power factor metering for Customers with
demand expected to exceed 200 kW. A power factor adjustment charge shall apply to all
customers with power factor metering if the power factor at the time of the highest metered thirty-
minute kW demand interval is less than 90 percent lagging. based upon:

Power Factor Adjustment Charge = Demand charge x ((0.95 + customer’s power factor x kW
demand) — kW demand)

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: A-C: 60 hertz: at one available standard transmission voltage for cach
point of service.

FUEL COST RECOVERY: The charge per kWh of the above rate shall be increased by the applicable
fuel cost recovery factor per kWh as provided in PUCT Sheet IV-69.

Effective Date: March 1, 2022
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